  HTN7862, HTN7662
  Buck Converter
Copyright©2025, Heroic Technology -1- 2/2025 – V1.0
4V~65V输入，支持100%占空比模式，3A异步降压变换器
65V Input, Support 100% Duty Cycle, 3A, Asynchronous Buck Converter
◼ FEATURES
・3A converter with 250mΩ FET
・Input voltage range: 4V~65V

  Buck Converter
Copyright©2025, Heroic Technology -3- 2/2025 – V1.0
◼ ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Production Tracking Code
1 YYYMAAB is production tracking code
Part Number Package Type Package Abbr. Marking Shipping Package / MOQ
HTN7862SPER ESOP8 SPE
HTN7862
YYYMAAB1
Tape and Reel (R) /
2500pcs
HTN7662SPER ESOP8 SPE
HTN7662
YYYMAAB
Tape and Reel (R) /
2500pcs
HTN7862 SPE R
Shipping Package
Package Abbr.
Device Name
YYY AA B
Random Code
Lot Number
Internal Code
M
Date Code – Month
1~9, Jan.~Sep.; J, Otc.; Q, Nov.; K, Dec
  HTN7862, HTN7662
  Buck Converter
Copyright©2025, Heroic Technology -4- 2/2025 – V1.0
◼ TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
BST
VINEN
RT
SW
GND
COMP
FB
9
GND
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
SW
GNDVIN
COMP
BST
FB
EN
RT
9
GND
HTN7862(ESOP8) Top View   HTN7662(ESOP8) Top View
◼ TERMINAL FUNCTION
Terminal No.
Name Description
HTN7862 HTN7662